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1 14842 North Carolina Farm Bur Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 27,972,747 27,858,835 21,191,463 23,195,180 46.6% 46.6%
2 17043 Everett Cash Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 9,167,543 8,887,352 3,842,196 4,275,222 15.3% 61.9%
3 28223 Nationwide Agribusiness Ins Co Property and Casualty IA 5,860,639 5,847,050 3,324,431 3,576,970 9.8% 71.6%
4 16683 North Carolina Grange Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 3,267,916 3,310,566 1,191,473 1,462,733 5.4% 77.1%
5 44377 Halifax Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 3,096,331 3,084,342 2,163,501 2,303,580 5.2% 82.2%
6 24112 Westfield Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 1,691,595 1,174,727 512,188 825,763 2.8% 85.1%
7 43575 Indemnity Ins Co Of North Amer Property and Casualty PA 1,676,412 1,703,432 533,130 820,061 2.8% 87.9%
8 14400 Lititz Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 908,109 917,756 414,448 424,224 1.5% 89.4%
9 10720 Carolina Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 883,747 884,320 280,777 312,120 1.5% 90.8%
10 10178 FCCI Ins Co Property and Casualty FL 827,149 866,180 761,339 1,341,136 1.4% 92.2%
11 25666 Travelers Ind Co Of Amer Property and Casualty CT 698,854 633,793 204,724 121,000 1.2% 93.4%
12 13190 Alamance Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 658,042 661,994 222,186 223,108 1.1% 94.5%
13 16691 Great Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 595,006 429,315 193,976 36,999 1.0% 95.5%
14 43877 First Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 503,586 510,120 148,344 183,255 0.8% 96.3%
15 38970 Markel Ins Co Property and Casualty IL 480,324 454,247 119,873 171,499 0.8% 97.1%
16 20141 National Trust Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 347,248 346,005 826,293 886,046 0.6% 97.7%
17 13725 Century Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 246,129 240,170 91,782 104,085 0.4% 98.1%
18 25658 Travelers Ind Co Property and Casualty CT 206,081 258,069 165,651 147,050 0.3% 98.4%
19 25615 Charter Oak Fire Ins Co Property and Casualty CT 205,610 190,019 16,175 6,323 0.3% 98.8%
20 26832 Great Amer Alliance Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 157,525 145,712 4,932 9,257 0.3% 99.0%
21 40045 Starnet Ins Co Property and Casualty DE 131,890 124,034 22,595 -713 0.2% 99.3%
22 25623 Phoenix Ins Co Property and Casualty CT 71,834 37,111 34,135 37,234 0.1% 99.4%
23 17335 Piedmont Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 61,088 70,515 811 0 0.1% 99.5%
24 25682 Travelers Ind Co Of CT Property and Casualty CT 59,975 92,747 0 -11,075 0.1% 99.6%
25 25674 Travelers Prop Cas Co Of Amer Property and Casualty CT 53,461 30,359 0 2,940 0.1% 99.7%

ALL OTHERS 197,246 257,856 960,011 77,292 0.3% 100.0%
TOTAL 60,026,087 59,016,626 37,226,434 40,531,289 100.0%

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016
NORTH CAROLINA PROPERTY AND CASUALTY - FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL BUSINESS
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2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 13190 Alamance Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 658,042 661,994 222,186 223,108 1.1%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 42579 Allied Prop & Cas Ins Co Property and Casualty IA 0 0 921,921 -78,848 0.0%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 21849 American Automobile Ins Co Property and Casualty MO 0 0 0 126 0.0%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 21857 American Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 50,924 112,178 18,356 29,378 0.1%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 19615 American Reliable Ins Co Property and Casualty AZ 18,932 11,160 0 10,252 0.0%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 19704 American States Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 3,544 2,766 10,016 10,016 0.0%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 21865 Associated Ind Corp Property and Casualty CA 9,726 8,677 0 193 0.0%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 10720 Carolina Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 883,747 884,320 280,777 312,120 1.5%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 13725 Century Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 246,129 240,170 91,782 104,085 0.4%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 25615 Charter Oak Fire Ins Co Property and Casualty CT 205,610 190,019 16,175 6,323 0.3%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 22810 Chicago Ins Co Property and Casualty IL 0 0 0 8 0.0%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 42048 Diamond State Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 0 0 0 28 0.0%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 17043 Everett Cash Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 9,167,543 8,887,352 3,842,196 4,275,222 15.3%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 10178 FCCI Ins Co Property and Casualty FL 827,149 866,180 761,339 1,341,136 1.4%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 21873 Firemans Fund Ins Co Property and Casualty CA 26,760 24,522 253 58,762 0.0%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 43877 First Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 503,586 510,120 148,344 183,255 0.8%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 26832 Great Amer Alliance Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 157,525 145,712 4,932 9,257 0.3%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 26344 Great Amer Assur Co Property and Casualty OH 4,707 2,788 0 -256 0.0%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 16691 Great Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 595,006 429,315 193,976 36,999 1.0%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 22136 Great Amer Ins Co of NY Property and Casualty NY 31,586 36,143 0 -3,182 0.1%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 44377 Halifax Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 3,096,331 3,084,342 2,163,501 2,303,580 5.2%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 43575 Indemnity Ins Co Of North Amer Property and Casualty PA 1,676,412 1,703,432 533,130 820,061 2.8%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 22829 Interstate Fire & Cas Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer IL 0 0 0 79 0.0%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 14400 Lititz Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 908,109 917,756 414,448 424,224 1.5%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 38970 Markel Ins Co Property and Casualty IL 480,324 454,247 119,873 171,499 0.8%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 21881 National Surety Corp Property and Casualty IL 51,067 59,286 9,465 51,342 0.1%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 20141 National Trust Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 347,248 346,005 826,293 886,046 0.6%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 28223 Nationwide Agribusiness Ins Co Property and Casualty IA 5,860,639 5,847,050 3,324,431 3,576,970 9.8%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 23779 Nationwide Mut Fire Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 0 0 0 -576 0.0%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 23787 Nationwide Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 0 0 0 -2 0.0%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 14842 North Carolina Farm Bur Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 27,972,747 27,858,835 21,191,463 23,195,180 46.6%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 16683 North Carolina Grange Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 3,267,916 3,310,566 1,191,473 1,462,733 5.4%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 25623 Phoenix Ins Co Property and Casualty CT 71,834 37,111 34,135 37,234 0.1%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 17335 Piedmont Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 61,088 70,515 811 0 0.1%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 41297 Scottsdale Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer OH 0 336 0 -28 0.0%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 40045 Starnet Ins Co Property and Casualty DE 131,890 124,034 22,595 -713 0.2%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 25658 Travelers Ind Co Property and Casualty CT 206,081 258,069 165,651 147,050 0.3%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 25666 Travelers Ind Co Of Amer Property and Casualty CT 698,854 633,793 204,724 121,000 1.2%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 25682 Travelers Ind Co Of CT Property and Casualty CT 59,975 92,747 0 -11,075 0.1%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 25674 Travelers Prop Cas Co Of Amer Property and Casualty CT 53,461 30,359 0 2,940 0.1%
2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril 24112 Westfield Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 1,691,595 1,174,727 512,188 825,763 2.8%

2016 03. Farmowners multiple peril TOTAL 60,026,087 59,016,626 37,226,434 40,531,289 100.0%

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016
NORTH CAROLINA PROPERTY AND CASUALTY - FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL BUSINESS
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